
COUNTY ATTORNEY'S ) 
COMMISSION: ) 

F I L E . .J 

Mr . J . Paul unrkway 
Chief Cl erk 

The county attorney t s commission need not be 
r ecorded or filed in any county office . 

January 15, 1953 

Office of Secretary of State 
Jefferson City, Uissouri 

near lfr . uarkway: 

we have biven carefUl consideration to your request 
for an opinion, whlch request is as follows: 

"Enclosed is a copy of a letter received 
f rom .lildred L. Briscoe, County Cl ork, 
!{arion County, Pal myra, J.Usaouri , in 
which she states sho finds nothing in 
the la~ that says vhoro t ho Prosecuting 
Attorney ' s Co~ssion shall be recorded . 

"It will be appreciated if you will give 
us tho benefit of your o~lnion i n t his 
matter ut your earliest possible 
convenience . " 

Tho prosecuting attorney muat be oonnissionod by the 
clOver nor , as provided in Section 105. 020 , RSJ!o 1949 , which 
is as follows : 

"The attorney general , prosecuting 
attorneys , the circuit attorney, the 
prosecuting attorney and assistant 
prosecuting attorney for the city of 
St . Louis shall oo co~ssioned by tho 
~overnor, and shall hold thoir offices 
until their succossors are elected, 
commissioned and qualified. " 

The secretary of state must keop a record of all such 
co~sslons in his office , as required by Section 28.o4o , 
RSJ.Io 1949 , which is as follows: 



Mr . J . paul Markway 

"He shall keep hi s office at the seat 
of government ; have the safekeeping of 
the seal of state, and of all public 
records , including surety bonds except 
of secretary of s tate , rolls, documents, 
acts , resolutions and orders of the 
general asseebly; keep a regi ster of all 
comQ!ssions issued, t he official nets or 
the governor , and , when necessary, attes t 
the same . " 

·1e are unabl e to find any other s tatut e pertaining 
to t he pr osecuting attorney' s co~ssion, and t here seems 
to be no law requiring his co~~ission to be r ecorded or 
filed in any county office . 

COICLUS I ON 

It is t he opinion of t hls office that the prosecuting 
attorney t s commission need not be recorded or filed in any 
county office . 

APPROV D : 

JOH 1 U . DALTOU 
Attorney General 

BAT/fh 

Respectfully submitted, 

B . A. TAYLOR 
Assistant Attorney General 


